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Rang  Name  Club  Nat.  Nr  Kategorie  Zeit 

1  Stürm Simon  GC Zürich  SUI  1  M Sen A  33.27.83 
2  Jaanson Jüri  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  12  M Sen A  33.48.59 
3  Collins S  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  8  M Sen A  33.56.78 
4  Euler Ingo  Stuttgarter RG  GER  2  M Sen A  34.13.80 
5  Schwab Andreas  RG Ghibellina  GER  3  M Sen A  34.22.10 
6  Hartl Raphael  Racing­Club Linz  AUT  10  M Sen A  34.29.95 
7  Mayer Sebastian  Breisacher RV  GER  14  M Sen A  34.40.22 
8  Ballnus Stefan  WV Waldshut  GER  39  M Sen B  34.43.79 
9  Johannsen­Roth Arne­Lars Potsdamer RG  GER  58  M Jun A  34.49.67 
10  Nussbaumer Horst  Gmundner RV  AUT  6  M Sen A  34.54.06 
11  Baumann Markus  RG Ghibellina  GER  59  M Sen A  35.02.91 
12  Lange Thomas  Ratzeburger RC  GER  16  M Mas AB  35.09.28 
13  Saborowsky Peter  Der Hamb.u.Germ. RV  GER  15  M Mas AB  35.17.68 
14  Palmer Andrew  SC Zürich  SUI  28  M Mas AB  35.22.13 
15  Lüttichau Max  RV Friedrichshafen  GER  107  M Mas AB  35.27.35 
16  Wicki Adi  SC Luzern  SUI  31  M Sen A  35.30.10 
17  Bubacz Wolfgang  SA Fribourg  SUI  17  M Mas AB  35.39.16 
18  Helfenstein Adrian  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  119  M Sen B  35.46.90 
19  Träger Jürgen  SC Stansstad  SUI  18  M Mas AB  35.53.33 
20  Z'Rotz Pius  SC Stansstad  SUI  13  M Mas C  36.00.69 
21  Rapp Herbert  Tübinger RV  GER  29  M Mas AB  36.07.94 
22  Widmer Ueli  SC Stäfa  SUI  11  M Mas C  36.29.85 
23  Eigenmann Florian  GC Zürich  SUI  26  M Sen A  36.31.17 
24  Gier Michael  SC Rorschach  SUI  7  M Sen A  36.36.01 
25  Schütze Christian  RC Esslingen  GER  65  M Mas AB  36.38.31 
26  Tidy H.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  126  M Sen B  36.40.29 
27  Briganti Marco  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  40  M Mas AB  36.54.35 
28  Peluffo Federico  SC Varese  ITA  55  M Sen B  37.01.27 
29  Bredy Philippe  CN Charleville­M.  FRA  36  M Mas AB  37.03.14 
30  Schneider Jürg  Wiener RC  AUT  54  M Mas C  37.08.52 
31  Blase Ralph  SC Stansstad  SUI  38  M Mas AB  37.13.41 
32  Johannesmeier Sven  Breisacher RV  GER  35  M Sen B  37.18.96 
33  Bättig Steve  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  33  M Mas AB  37.19.67 
34  Kupin Oleg  Kiew, Zentrum SPAS  UKR  19  M Mas AB  37.22.53 
35  Sidler Adrian  SC Biel  SUI  30  M Mas AB  37.25.99 
36  Schumacher Aurelian  GC Zürich  SUI  43  M Jun A  37.28.63 
37  Maino Nicola  SC Varese  ITA  80  M Mas AB  37.36.53 
38  Alberti Raffaele  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  167  M Sen B  37.41.75 
39  Popelisin Jevgeni  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  66  M Jun A  37.44.55 
40  Kowalski Kerstin  Potsdamer RG  GER  24  F Sen AB  37.44.99 
41  Lutoskin Roman  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  27  M Sen A  37.48.51 
42  Plugge Kim  SC Stansstad  SUI  46  F Sen AB  37.49.55 
43  Engelmann Jochen  RG Ghibellina  GER  168  M Jun A  37.50.38 
44  Reinke Ulf  RK am Wannsee  GER  115  M Mas AB  37.52.90 
45  Thomen Beat  SC Biel  SUI  52  M Mas AB  37.54.06 
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46  Urscheler Martin  SC Zug  SUI  96  M Sen B  37.56.03 
47  Bachmann Fredy  SC Luzern  SUI  37  M Mas DE  37.59.16 
48  Martin C.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  34  M Jun A  37.59.99 
49  Rentschler Werner  RG Ghibellina  GER  41  M Mas C  38.06.69 
50  Fassl Franz  Wiener RC  AUT  61  M Mas AB  38.08.56 
51  Keech O.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  67  M Sen B  38.09.82 
52  Checcola Franco  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  56  M Mas AB  38.16.19 
53  Martin Meelis  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  77  M Jun A  38.16.96 
54  Zibung Pascal  SC Stansstad  SUI  32  M Sen B  38.17.56 
55  Schössler Oliver  RC Erlenbach  SUI  151  M Jun B  38.22.07 
56  Güttinger Fabrizio  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  179  M Jun B  38.35.58 
57  Bocksberger Tierry  UN Yverdon  SUI  71  M Sen A  38.40.14 
58  Morton J.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  111  M Sen B  38.41.02 
59  Heierli Michael  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  57  M Sen A  38.43.98 
60  Wilhelm Vincent  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  189  M Jun A  38.46.73 
61  Long B.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  93  M Sen A  39.05.13 
62  Barry D.  Westminster S. BC  GBR  85  M Jun A  39.07.49 
63  Lange Martin  Ratzeburger RC  GER  169  M Jun B  39.09.52 
64  Vogel Pia  SC Sursee  SUI  23  F Sen AB  39.10.73 
65  Wegner Mathias  RC Nürtingen  GER  69  M Sen A  39.12.54 
66  Antonoff Bernard  CN Annecy  FRA  68  M Mas C  39.14.41 
67  Koch Stephan  SC Zug  SUI  106  M Sen B  39.15.78 
68  Arula Andrus  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  140  M Jun A  39.20.18 
69  Tarkpea Martin  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  139  M Jun A  39.23.58 
70  Raja Allar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  87  M Jun B  39.26.00 
71  Galetta Fabrizio  SC Varese  ITA  110  M Sen A  39.29.96 
72  Livingston J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  76  M Jun B  39.31.00 
73  Frigo Paolo  Canottieri Gavirate  ITA  109  M Sen A  39.31.99 
74  Gasser Philip  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  83  M Jun B  39.36.49 
75  Jorissen Ronald  HBSRC Amsterdam  NED  195  M Mas C  39.39.40 
76  Wälchli Fabian  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  165  M Jun A  39.42.20 
77  Matise­Schubiger Daina SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  98  F Sen AB  39.49.95 
78  Hodbod Steven  SC Rorschach  SUI  146  M Mas AB  39.57.97 
79  Speerli Felix  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  153  M Jun A  40.07.30 
80  Keller Grischa  RC Rheinfelden  GER  213  M Jun B  40.10.82 
81  Nimmons J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  81  M Jun A  40.11.70 
82  Reimers Gunda  Rendsburger RV  GER  125  F Sen AB  40.12.91 
83  Wöppel Stefan  WSV Neckarems  GER  90  M Mas AB  40.18.40 
84  Struzina Kurt  SC Zug  SUI  132  M Mas AB  40.21.42 
85  Iff Tobias  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  60  M Mas AB  40.24.00 
86  Flückiger Urs  SC Zürich  SUI  95  M Mas C  40.26.25 
87  Tocchetti Simone  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  64  M Sen B  40.27.74 
88  Gavazzi Andrea  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  63  M Mas AB  40.29.66 
89  Heierli Christian  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  79  M Sen A  40.33.06 
90  Müller Andreas  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  118  M Sen A  40.34.60 
91  Rossier André  AC Estavayer  SUI  62  M Mas C  40.42.68 
92  Senn Damian  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  138  M Jun A  40.44.60 
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93  Niederberger Marcel  SC Stansstad  SUI  91  M Jun B  40.47.18 
94  Eimert Zanele  RC Grenzach  GER  49  F Jun A  40.52.84 
95  Nahrwold Ole  Breisacher RV  GER  117  M Jun A  40.55.47 
96  Stivaletta Paolo  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  94  M Jun B  40.58.17 
97  McLellan J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  101  M Jun B  41.01.46 
98  Friedrich Florian  RG Waiblingen  GER  141  M Jun A  41.02.18 
99  Arn Christoph  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  232  M Mas AB  41.02.61 
100  Meermann Juliane  Potsdamer RG  GER  99  F Jun A  41.06.35 
101  Niepmann Samuel  RC Grenzach  GER  156  M Jun B  41.06.57 
102  Bangerter Thomas  SC Thun  SUI  86  M Mas C  41.08.49 
103  Oliver T.  Hampton School BC  GBR  78  M Jun A  41.11.24 
104  Paghi Walter  CR Calcinaia  ITA  206  M Mas C  41.14.70 
105  Bürgin Melchior  RG Zürich  SUI  70  M Mas DE  41.18.49 
106  Barnett A.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  48  F Sen AB  41.18.65 
107  Butt O.  Hampton School BC  GBR  144  M Jun B  41.21.40 
108  Imboden Philipp  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  42  M Sen B  41.25.46 
109  Jefferies B.  Hampton School BC  GBR  158  M Jun B  41.26.18 
110  Pani Margus  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  114  M Jun A  41.27.28 
111  Schild Regula  SC Thun  SUI  149  F Sen AB  41.36.34 
112  Kägi Claudio  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  190  M Jun B  41.36.72 
113  Zejdler T.  Hampton School BC  GBR  112  M Jun B  41.38.48 
114  Schnecko Moritz  RC Rapperswil  SUI  102  M Mas AB  41.44.52 
115  Keller Jens  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  152  M Jun A  41.46.50 
116  Longo Alessio  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  116  M Sen B  41.47.60 
117  Moriggia Stefano  UN Yverdon  SUI  170  M Sen A  41.50.40 
118  Hürlimann Andi  RC Uster  SUI  177  M Sen B  41.55.45 
119  Zöllig Nathalie  Belvoir RC Zürich  SUI  197  F Sen AB  41.57.16 
120  Keller Peter  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  129  M Mas C  41.57.76 
121  Wittman Ralf  RC Rheinfelden  GER  51  M Mas AB  41.58.20 
122  Fischer David  Breisacher RV  GER  219  M Jun B  42.04.46 
123  Raffin J.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  113  M Sen A  42.05.89 
124  Smith B.  Hampton School BC  GBR  103  M Jun A  42.06.16 
125  Heeres Rob  RIC Amsterdam  NED  186  M Max C  42.07.48 
126  Cockburn J.  Westminster S. BC  GBR  136  M Jun A  42.10.39 
127  Steiner Peter  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  184  M Jun B  42.20.83 
128  Augustin Sebastian  RG Ghibellina  GER  84  M Sen A  42.26.98 
129  Tamm Riho  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  185  M Jun B  42.30.77 
130  Kunz Lukas  RC Rapperswil  SUI  191  M Jun A  42.31.21 
131  Kupin Gennady  Kiew, Zentrum SPAS  UKR  108  M Mas C  42.42.80 
132  Hewitt Edward  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  203  M Jun B  42.43.24 
133  Amrein Simon  RC Rheinfelden  GER  88  M Jun B  42.48.07 
134  Pogliani Matteo  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  142  M Mas AB  42.50.27 
135  Töngi Yvonne  SC Stansstad  SUI  50  F Jun A  43.01.80 
136  Krämer Sebastian  Breisacher RV  GER  216  M Jun B  43.02.08 
137  Fasana Marcello  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  210  M Jun B  43.08.23 
138  Niepmann Simon  RC Grenzach  GER  166  M Jun B  43.19.71 
139  Hofer Mark  RC Aarburg  SUI  120  M Mas AB  43.22.84 
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140  Rickenbacher Remo  SC Zug  SUI  121  M Sen A  43.24.93 
141  Mathez Florian  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  89  M Jun B  43.25.70 
142  Adams C.  Hampton School BC  GBR  155  M Jun B  43.29.71 
143  Bartoli Giorgio  SC Varese  ITA  92  M Mas AB  43.33.00 
144  Tapp Vivika  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  198  F Jun A  43.39.26 
145  Koch Michael  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  208  M Jun B  43.44.21 
146  Jowitt E.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  122  F Sen AB  43.49.15 
147  Boyns E.  Hampton School BC  GBR  209  M Jun B  44.03.10 
148  Klopfenstein Jürg  RC Thun  SUI  44  M Mas C  44.03.98 
149  Stauss Pascal  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  159  M Jun B  44.15.29 
150  Uijlenbroek  Rijnland Voorschoten  NED  196  M Mas DE  44.18.31 
151  Risean Laura  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  175  F Jun A  44.18.97 
152  Sommerkamp Claus­Ludolf Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  231  M Mas DE  44.28.31 
153  Weiher Rainer  Friedrichsh.RC Berlin  GER  171  M Sen B  44.35.23 
154  Pagani Arnaldo  SC Varese  ITA  133  M Mas AB  44.38.75 
155  Lenz Thilo  RG Waiblingen  GER  128  M Jun A  44.40.06 
156  Lorenzetti Michele  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  237  M Jun B  44.41.38 
157  Boron Kathrin  Potsdamer RG  GER  22  F Sen AB  44.46.71 
158  Müller Stefanie  WSV Neckarems  GER  174  F Sen AB  44.48.30 
159  Farner Markus  RC Rheinfelden  GER  182  M Mas AB  44.55.39 
160  Günter Urs  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  53  M Mas C  44.57.31 
161  Goddard T.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  97  F Sen AB  45.00.88 
162  Seeholzer Beat  RC Rapperswil  SUI  178  M Mas AB  45.02.09 
163  Wilde B.  Hampton School BC  GBR  160  M Jun B  45.04.40 
164  Faiss Christina  RC Nürtingen  GER  72  F Sen AB  45.17.58 
165  Ott Manfred  RC Grenzach  GER  194  M Mas DE  45.20.60 
166  Nager Fredy  RC Thun  SUI  205  M Mas C  45.31.09 
167  Eimert Helmut  RC Grenzach  GER  181  M Mas DE  45.34.22 
168  Iseli Christian  RC Uster  SUI  135  M Sen A  45.35.10 
169  Tereshina Elena  Kiew, Zentrum SPAS  UKR  75  F Sen AB  45.38.40 
170  Fasana Laura  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  225  F Jun B  45.42.95 
171  Gier Johannes  SC Rorschach  SUI  192  M Mas DE  45.47.24 
172  Traxler Daniel  WSV Neckarems  GER  180  M Jun B  45.55.59 
173  Hochstrasser Cinzia  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  172  F Sen AB  45.56.14 
174  Keppler Richard  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  214  M Jun B  46.05.14 
175  Suter Hansjörg  SC Luzern  SUI  137  M Mas C  46.05.91 
176  Uitterwijk Robbrecht  Poseidon Amsterdam  NED  154  M Mas C  46.15.42 
177  Caneri Angelo  RC Olten  SUI  187  M Mas C  46.26.95 
178  Breuer Sebastian  RC Grenzach  GER  183  M Jun B  46.27.66 
179  Krieger Daniel  RG Zürich  SUI  145  M Sen A  46.29.04 
180  Zipfel Tobias  Breisacher RV  GER  157  M Jun B  46.29.53 
181  Wickenbrock Lukas  Breisacher RV  GER  236  M Jun B  46.35.57 
182  Vetter Alexander  RC Rheinfelden  GER  227  M Jun B  46.43.10 
183  Rota Maria  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  199  F Jun B  46.57.05 
184  Hammelbacher Beat  RC Olten  SUI  201  M Mas AB  47.18.69 
185  Dunkel Heribert  RC Grenzach  GER  207  M Mas DE  47.45.71 
186  Stadler Alfred  RC Zürich  SUI  228  M Mas DE  47.48.57 
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187  Künzler Waltraud  RC Erlenbach  SUI  74  F Sen AB  47.54.34 
188  Weber Theo  SC Küsnacht  SUI  143  M Mas C  47.58.29 
189  Schulz Erhard  RK am Wannsee  GER  212  M Mas DE  47.59.22 
190  Kuonen Francesca  SC Stansstad  SUI  148  F Jun B  48.08.18 
191  Falkowski Peter  RC Grenzach  GER  215  M Mas DE  48.16.47 
192  Agostoni Leopoldo  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  230  M Mas DE  48.21.80 
193  Wilke Hannes  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  202  M Mas DE  48.22.90 
194  Cuttica Sergio  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  163  M Mas DE  48.39.49 
195  Bianchi Laura  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  248  F Jun B  48.40.20 
196  Heusser Nicole  RC Rapperswil  SUI  200  F Sen AB  48.44.87 
197  Colombini Maria  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  247  F Jun B  48.53.38 
198  Hodel Hans  Meggen  SUI  235  M Mas DE  48.57.94 
199  Lerch Andreas  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  233  M Mas DE  49.17.77 
200  Achermann Katrin  RC Erlenbach  SUI  123  F Sen AB  50.16.10 
201  Lampert Christina  RC Rheinfelden  GER  47  F Sen AB  50.35.65 
202  Keller Dominik  GC Zürich  SUI  134  M Mas DE  50.56.41 
203  Lerch Richard  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  229  M Mas DE  51.17.89 
204  Kuppinger Myriam  RC Rheinfelden  GER  147  F Sen AB  51.23.71 
205  Domeisen Walter  RC Rapperswil  SUI  217  M Mas DE  51.35.63 
206  Minelli Maria  SC Küsnacht  SUI  224  F Sen AB  51.47.00 
207  Zahler Elisabeth  RC Thun  SUI  249  F Sen AB  52.45.72 
208  Zahler Alfred  RC Thun  SUI  131  M Mas DE  52.47.31 
209  von Bidder Reto  Basler RC  SUI  193  M Mas DE  52.54.34 
210  Künzler Eduard  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  239  M Mas DE  56.46.73 
211  Grossert Josef  RC Uster  SUI  234  M Mas DE  57.01.61 
212  Ruspini Franco  SC Varese  ITA  211  M Mas DE  60.52.25 
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Rang  Name  Club  Nat.  Nr  Kategorie  Zeit 

Senioren A  (M Sen A) 

1  Stürm Simon  GC Zürich  SUI  1  M Sen A  33.27.83 
2  Jaanson Jüri  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  12  M Sen A  33.48.59 
3  Collins S  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  8  M Sen A  33.56.78 
4  Euler Ingo  Stuttgarter RG  GER  2  M Sen A  34.13.80 
5  Schwab Andreas  RG Ghibellina  GER  3  M Sen A  34.22.10 
6  Hartl Raphael  Racing­Club Linz  AUT  10  M Sen A  34.29.95 
7  Mayer Sebastian  Breisacher RV  GER  14  M Sen A  34.40.22 
8  Nussbaumer Horst  Gmundner RV  AUT  6  M Sen A  34.54.06 
9  Baumann Markus  RG Ghibellina  GER  59  M Sen A  35.02.91 
10  Wicki Adi  SC Luzern  SUI  31  M Sen A  35.30.10 
11  Eigenmann Florian  GC Zürich  SUI  26  M Sen A  36.31.17 
12  Gier Michael  SC Rorschach  SUI  7  M Sen A  36.36.01 
13  Lutoskin Roman  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  27  M Sen A  37.48.51 
14  Bocksberger Tierry  UN Yverdon  SUI  71  M Sen A  38.40.14 
15  Heierli Michael  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  57  M Sen A  38.43.98 
16  Long B.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  93  M Sen A  39.05.13 
17  Wegner Mathias  RC Nürtingen  GER  69  M Sen A  39.12.54 
18  Galetta Fabrizio  SC Varese  ITA  110  M Sen A  39.29.96 
19  Frigo Paolo  Canottieri Gavirate  ITA  109  M Sen A  39.31.99 
20  Heierli Christian  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  79  M Sen A  40.33.06 
21  Müller Andreas  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  118  M Sen A  40.34.60 
22  Moriggia Stefano  UN Yverdon  SUI  170  M Sen A  41.50.40 
23  Raffin J.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  113  M Sen A  42.05.89 
24  Augustin Sebastian  RG Ghibellina  GER  84  M Sen A  42.26.98 
25  Rickenbacher Remo  SC Zug  SUI  121  M Sen A  43.24.93 
26  Iseli Christian  RC Uster  SUI  135  M Sen A  45.35.10 
27  Krieger Daniel  RG Zürich  SUI  145  M Sen A  46.29.04 

Senioren B  (M Sen B) 

1  Ballnus Stefan  WV Waldshut  GER  39  M Sen B  34.43.79 
2  Helfenstein Adrian  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  119  M Sen B  35.46.90 
3  Tidy H.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  126  M Sen B  36.40.29 
4  Peluffo Federico  SC Varese  ITA  55  M Sen B  37.01.27 
5  Johannesmeier Sven  Breisacher RV  GER  35  M Sen B  37.18.96 
6  Alberti Raffaele  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  167  M Sen B  37.41.75 
7  Urscheler Martin  SC Zug  SUI  96  M Sen B  37.56.03 
8  Keech O.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  67  M Sen B  38.09.82 
9  Zibung Pascal  SC Stansstad  SUI  32  M Sen B  38.17.56 
10  Morton J.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  111  M Sen B  38.41.02 
11  Koch Stephan  SC Zug  SUI  106  M Sen B  39.15.78 
12  Tocchetti Simone  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  64  M Sen B  40.27.74 
13  Imboden Philipp  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  42  M Sen B  41.25.46 
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14  Longo Alessio  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  116  M Sen B  41.47.60 
15  Hürlimann Andi  RC Uster  SUI  177  M Sen B  41.55.45 
16  Weiher Rainer  Friedrichsh.RC Berlin  GER  171  M Sen B  44.35.23 

Junioren A  (M Jun A  /  17­18 J.) 

1  Johannsen­Roth Arne­Lars Potsdamer RG  GER  58  M Jun A  34.49.67 
2  Schumacher Aurelian  GC Zürich  SUI  43  M Jun A  37.28.63 
3  Popelisin Jevgeni  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  66  M Jun A  37.44.55 
4  Engelmann Jochen  RG Ghibellina  GER  168  M Jun A  37.50.38 
5  Martin C.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  34  M Jun A  37.59.99 
6  Martin Meelis  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  77  M Jun A  38.16.96 
7  Wilhelm Vincent  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  189  M Jun A  38.46.73 
8  Barry D.  Westminster S. BC  GBR  85  M Jun A  39.07.49 
9  Arula Andrus  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  140  M Jun A  39.20.18 
10  Tarkpea Martin  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  139  M Jun A  39.23.58 
11  Wälchli Fabian  RC Schaffhausen  SUI  165  M Jun A  39.42.20 
12  Speerli Felix  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  153  M Jun A  40.07.30 
13  Nimmons J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  81  M Jun A  40.11.70 
14  Senn Damian  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  138  M Jun A  40.44.60 
15  Nahrwold Ole  Breisacher RV  GER  117  M Jun A  40.55.47 
16  Friedrich Florian  RG Waiblingen  GER  141  M Jun A  41.02.18 
17  Oliver T.  Hampton School BC  GBR  78  M Jun A  41.11.24 
18  Pani Margus  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  114  M Jun A  41.27.28 
19  Keller Jens  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  152  M Jun A  41.46.50 
20  Smith B.  Hampton School BC  GBR  103  M Jun A  42.06.16 
21  Cockburn J.  Westminster S. BC  GBR  136  M Jun A  42.10.39 
22  Kunz Lukas  RC Rapperswil  SUI  191  M Jun A  42.31.21 
23  Lenz Thilo  RG Waiblingen  GER  128  M Jun A  44.40.06 

Junioren B  (M Jun B  /  15­16 J.) 

1  Schössler Oliver  RC Erlenbach  SUI  151  M Jun B  38.22.07 
2  Güttinger Fabrizio  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  179  M Jun B  38.35.58 
3  Lange Martin  Ratzeburger RC  GER  169  M Jun B  39.09.52 
4  Raja Allar  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  87  M Jun B  39.26.00 
5  Livingston J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  76  M Jun B  39.31.00 
6  Gasser Philip  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  83  M Jun B  39.36.49 
7  Keller Grischa  RC Rheinfelden  GER  213  M Jun B  40.10.82 
8  Niederberger Marcel  SC Stansstad  SUI  91  M Jun B  40.47.18 
9  Stivaletta Paolo  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  94  M Jun B  40.58.17 
10  McLellan J.  Hampton School BC  GBR  101  M Jun B  41.01.46 
11  Niepmann Samuel  RC Grenzach  GER  156  M Jun B  41.06.57 
12  Butt O.  Hampton School BC  GBR  144  M Jun B  41.21.40 
13  Jefferies B.  Hampton School BC  GBR  158  M Jun B  41.26.18 

www.armadacup.com



ARMADACUP 1999  Kategorien  30. Oktober 1999 ­ Seite 9 

14  Kägi Claudio  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  190  M Jun B  41.36.72 
15  Zejdler T.  Hampton School BC  GBR  112  M Jun B  41.38.48 
16  Fischer David  Breisacher RV  GER  219  M Jun B  42.04.46 
17  Steiner Peter  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  184  M Jun B  42.20.83 
18  Tamm Riho  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  185  M Jun B  42.30.77 
19  Hewitt Edward  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  203  M Jun B  42.43.24 
20  Amrein Simon  RC Rheinfelden  GER  88  M Jun B  42.48.07 
21  Krämer Sebastian  Breisacher RV  GER  216  M Jun B  43.02.08 
22  Fasana Marcello  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  210  M Jun B  43.08.23 
23  Niepmann Simon  RC Grenzach  GER  166  M Jun B  43.19.71 
24  Mathez Florian  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  89  M Jun B  43.25.70 
25  Adams C.  Hampton School BC  GBR  155  M Jun B  43.29.71 
26  Koch Michael  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  208  M Jun B  43.44.21 
27  Boyns E.  Hampton School BC  GBR  209  M Jun B  44.03.10 
28  Stauss Pascal  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  159  M Jun B  44.15.29 
29  Lorenzetti Michele  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  237  M Jun B  44.41.38 
30  Wilde B.  Hampton School BC  GBR  160  M Jun B  45.04.40 
31  Traxler Daniel  WSV Neckarems  GER  180  M Jun B  45.55.59 
32  Keppler Richard  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  214  M Jun B  46.05.14 
33  Breuer Sebastian  RC Grenzach  GER  183  M Jun B  46.27.66 
34  Zipfel Tobias  Breisacher RV  GER  157  M Jun B  46.29.53 
35  Wickenbrock Lukas  Breisacher RV  GER  236  M Jun B  46.35.57 
36  Vetter Alexander  RC Rheinfelden  GER  227  M Jun B  46.43.10 

Masters A / B  (M Mas AB) 

1  Lange Thomas  Ratzeburger RC  GER  16  M Mas AB  35.09.28 
2  Saborowsky Peter  Der Hamb.u.Germ. RV  GER  15  M Mas AB  35.17.68 
3  Palmer Andrew  SC Zürich  SUI  28  M Mas AB  35.22.13 
4  Lüttichau Max  RV Friedrichshafen  GER  107  M Mas AB  35.27.35 
5  Bubacz Wolfgang  SA Fribourg  SUI  17  M Mas AB  35.39.16 
6  Träger Jürgen  SC Stansstad  SUI  18  M Mas AB  35.53.33 
7  Rapp Herbert  Tübinger RV  GER  29  M Mas AB  36.07.94 
8  Schütze Christian  RC Esslingen  GER  65  M Mas AB  36.38.31 
9  Briganti Marco  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  40  M Mas AB  36.54.35 
10  Bredy Philippe  CN Charleville­M.  FRA  36  M Mas AB  37.03.14 
11  Blase Ralph  SC Stansstad  SUI  38  M Mas AB  37.13.41 
12  Bättig Steve  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  33  M Mas AB  37.19.67 
13  Kupin Oleg  Kiew, Zentrum SPAS  UKR  19  M Mas AB  37.22.53 
14  Sidler Adrian  SC Biel  SUI  30  M Mas AB  37.25.99 
15  Maino Nicola  SC Varese  ITA  80  M Mas AB  37.36.53 
16  Reinke Ulf  RK am Wannsee  GER  115  M Mas AB  37.52.90 
17  Thomen Beat  SC Biel  SUI  52  M Mas AB  37.54.06 
18  Fassl Franz  Wiener RC  AUT  61  M Mas AB  38.08.56 
19  Checcola Franco  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  56  M Mas AB  38.16.19 
20  Hodbod Steven  SC Rorschach  SUI  146  M Mas AB  39.57.97 
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21  Wöppel Stefan  WSV Neckarems  GER  90  M Mas AB  40.18.40 
22  Struzina Kurt  SC Zug  SUI  132  M Mas AB  40.21.42 
23  Iff Tobias  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  60  M Mas AB  40.24.00 
24  Gavazzi Andrea  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  63  M Mas AB  40.29.66 
25  Arn Christoph  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  232  M Mas AB  41.02.61 
26  Schnecko Moritz  RC Rapperswil  SUI  102  M Mas AB  41.44.52 
27  Wittman Ralf  RC Rheinfelden  GER  51  M Mas AB  41.58.20 
28  Pogliani Matteo  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  142  M Mas AB  42.50.27 
29  Hofer Mark  RC Aarburg  SUI  120  M Mas AB  43.22.84 
30  Bartoli Giorgio  SC Varese  ITA  92  M Mas AB  43.33.00 
31  Pagani Arnaldo  SC Varese  ITA  133  M Mas AB  44.38.75 
32  Farner Markus  RC Rheinfelden  GER  182  M Mas AB  44.55.39 
33  Seeholzer Beat  RC Rapperswil  SUI  178  M Mas AB  45.02.09 
34  Hammelbacher Beat  RC Olten  SUI  201  M Mas AB  47.18.69 

Masters C  (M Mas C) 

1  Z'Rotz Pius  SC Stansstad  SUI  13  M Mas C  36.00.69 
2  Widmer Ueli  SC Stäfa  SUI  11  M Mas C  36.29.85 
3  Schneider Jürg  Wiener RC  AUT  54  M Mas C  37.08.52 
4  Rentschler Werner  RG Ghibellina  GER  41  M Mas C  38.06.69 
5  Antonoff Bernard  CN Annecy  FRA  68  M Mas C  39.14.41 
6  Jorissen Ronald  HBSRC Amsterdam  NED  195  M Mas C  39.39.40 
7  Flückiger Urs  SC Zürich  SUI  95  M Mas C  40.26.25 
8  Rossier André  AC Estavayer  SUI  62  M Mas C  40.42.68 
9  Bangerter Thomas  SC Thun  SUI  86  M Mas C  41.08.49 
10  Paghi Walter  CR Calcinaia  ITA  206  M Mas C  41.14.70 
11  Keller Peter  RC Kreuzlingen  SUI  129  M Mas C  41.57.76 
12  Heeres Rob  RIC Amsterdam  NED  186  M Max C  42.07.48 
13  Kupin Gennady  Kiew, Zentrum SPAS  UKR  108  M Mas C  42.42.80 
14  Klopfenstein Jürg  RC Thun  SUI  44  M Mas C  44.03.98 
15  Günter Urs  RC Reuss Luzern  SUI  53  M Mas C  44.57.31 
16  Nager Fredy  RC Thun  SUI  205  M Mas C  45.31.09 
17  Suter Hansjörg  SC Luzern  SUI  137  M Mas C  46.05.91 
18  Uitterwijk Robbrecht  Poseidon Amsterdam  NED  154  M Mas C  46.15.42 
19  Caneri Angelo  RC Olten  SUI  187  M Mas C  46.26.95 
20  Weber Theo  SC Küsnacht  SUI  143  M Mas C  47.58.29 
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Masters D / E  (M Mas DE) 

1  Bachmann Fredy  SC Luzern  SUI  37  M Mas DE  37.59.16 
2  Bürgin Melchior  RG Zürich  SUI  70  M Mas DE  41.18.49 
3  Uijlenbroek  Rijnland Voorschoten  NED  196  M Mas DE  44.18.31 
4  Sommerkamp Claus­Ludolf Karlsruher RV Wiking  GER  231  M Mas DE  44.28.31 
5  Ott Manfred  RC Grenzach  GER  194  M Mas DE  45.20.60 
6  Eimert Helmut  RC Grenzach  GER  181  M Mas DE  45.34.22 
7  Gier Johannes  SC Rorschach  SUI  192  M Mas DE  45.47.24 
8  Dunkel Heribert  RC Grenzach  GER  207  M Mas DE  47.45.71 
9  Stadler Alfred  RC Zürich  SUI  228  M Mas DE  47.48.57 
10  Schulz Erhard  RK am Wannsee  GER  212  M Mas DE  47.59.22 
11  Falkowski Peter  RC Grenzach  GER  215  M Mas DE  48.16.47 
12  Agostoni Leopoldo  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  230  M Mas DE  48.21.80 
13  Wilke Hannes  RAG I. Gaienhofen  GER  202  M Mas DE  48.22.90 
14  Cuttica Sergio  Canottieri Lugano  SUI  163  M Mas DE  48.39.49 
15  Hodel Hans  Meggen  SUI  235  M Mas DE  48.57.94 
16  Lerch Andreas  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  233  M Mas DE  49.17.77 
17  Keller Dominik  GC Zürich  SUI  134  M Mas DE  50.56.41 
18  Lerch Richard  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  229  M Mas DE  51.17.89 
19  Domeisen Walter  RC Rapperswil  SUI  217  M Mas DE  51.35.63 
20  Zahler Alfred  RC Thun  SUI  131  M Mas DE  52.47.31 
21  von Bidder Reto  Basler RC  SUI  193  M Mas DE  52.54.34 
22  Künzler Eduard  ROWING­CLUB BERN  SUI  239  M Mas DE  56.46.73 
23  Grossert Josef  RC Uster  SUI  234  M Mas DE  57.01.61 
24  Ruspini Franco  SC Varese  ITA  211  M Mas DE  60.52.25 
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Seniorinnen  (F Sen AB) 

1  Kowalski Kerstin  Potsdamer RG  GER  24  F Sen AB  37.44.99 
2  Plugge Kim  SC Stansstad  SUI  46  F Sen AB  37.49.55 
3  Vogel Pia  SC Sursee  SUI  23  F Sen AB  39.10.73 
4  Matise­Schubiger Daina SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  98  F Sen AB  39.49.95 
5  Reimers Gunda  Rendsburger RV  GER  125  F Sen AB  40.12.91 
6  Barnett A.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  48  F Sen AB  41.18.65 
7  Schild Regula  SC Thun  SUI  149  F Sen AB  41.36.34 
8  Zöllig Nathalie  Belvoir RC Zürich  SUI  197  F Sen AB  41.57.16 
9  Jowitt E.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  122  F Sen AB  43.49.15 
10  Boron Kathrin  Potsdamer RG  GER  22  F Sen AB  44.46.71 
11  Müller Stefanie  WSV Neckarems  GER  174  F Sen AB  44.48.30 
12  Goddard T.  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  97  F Sen AB  45.00.88 
13  Faiss Christina  RC Nürtingen  GER  72  F Sen AB  45.17.58 
14  Tereshina Elena  Kiew, Zentrum SPAS  UKR  75  F Sen AB  45.38.40 
15  Hochstrasser Cinzia  SC Ceresio Gandria­C.  SUI  172  F Sen AB  45.56.14 
16  Künzler Waltraud  RC Erlenbach  SUI  74  F Sen AB  47.54.34 
17  Heusser Nicole  RC Rapperswil  SUI  200  F Sen AB  48.44.87 
18  Achermann Katrin  RC Erlenbach  SUI  123  F Sen AB  50.16.10 
19  Lampert Christina  RC Rheinfelden  GER  47  F Sen AB  50.35.65 
20  Kuppinger Myriam  RC Rheinfelden  GER  147  F Sen AB  51.23.71 
21  Minelli Maria  SC Küsnacht  SUI  224  F Sen AB  51.47.00 
22  Zahler Elisabeth  RC Thun  SUI  249  F Sen AB  52.45.72 

Juniorinnen A  (F Jun A  /  17 ­ 18 J.) 

1  Eimert Zanele  RC Grenzach  GER  49  F Jun A  40.52.84 
2  Meermann Juliane  Potsdamer RG  GER  99  F Jun A  41.06.35 
3  Töngi Yvonne  SC Stansstad  SUI  50  F Jun A  43.01.80 
4  Tapp Vivika  RC Kalev Pärnu  EST  198  F Jun A  43.39.26 
5  Risean Laura  Molesey Boat Club  GBR  175  F Jun A  44.18.97 

Juniorinnen B  (F Jun B  /  15 ­ 16 J.) 

1  Fasana Laura  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  225  F Jun B  45.42.95 
2  Rota Maria  RT Richterswil­WädenswilSUI  199  F Jun B  46.57.05 
3  Kuonen Francesca  SC Stansstad  SUI  148  F Jun B  48.08.18 
4  Bianchi Laura  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  248  F Jun B  48.40.20 
5  Colombini Maria  Canottieri Cernobbio  ITA  247  F Jun B  48.53.38 
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Langstreckenrennen 9 km 

Team­Name  Captain  Kat.  9 km 

1  Drachenbootclub beider Basel  François Ryffel  open  40.39.60 

2  Drachenbootclub Eglisau  Oliver Schutte  open  42.43.22 

3  Hornfelsedrache Grenzach  Martin Oliver  open  46.07.21 

4  Rennpaddler Basel  Peter Reinhard  C9  47.04.82 

5  DIE FUSSBALLER  Martin Lüthi  fun  51.31.44 

Sprint­Cup 250 m 

Team­Name  Captain  Kat.  250m­Cup 

1  Drachenbootclub beider Basel  François Ryffel  open  0.58.41 Final 

2  Hornfelsedrache Grenzach  Martin Oliver  open  1.03.40 Final 

3  DIE FUSSBALLER  Martin Lüthi  fun  1.05.22 Final 

4  Seeclub Sursee  Marco Huwiler  fun  1.12.51 

www.armadacup.com


